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4
13:10

1000 m
331.400 €

Flach

Jackson Handicap
Rennpreis: 331.400 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 6 first ones). 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1000

B
Box: 4

61.00

Majestic Knight
7j. b W (Redoute's Choice - Negotiate)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Wilson Ngan Ping Shing, Kat

Hugh Bowman

2024: 13 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    571.259 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    392.105 €1.156.223 €
22.12 Sha Tin 12 56.5 1200 315.098 109,0 Wong P.N. Raging Blizzard, Gorgeous Win, Bottomupto
01.12 Sha Tin 6 56.5 1200 315.098 45,0 Wong P.N. Sing Dragon, Full Credit, Call Me Glorious
17.11 Sha Tin 10 55.5 1200 593.583 256,0 Yeung M.L. Ka Ying Rising, Howdeepisyourlove, Helios 
20.10 Sha Tin 13 52.0 1200 593.583 227,0 Yeung M.L. Ka Ying Rising, Helios Express, California S
01.10 Sha Tin 5 54.5 1000 465.990 Teetan K. Beauty Waves, Magic Control, Whizz Kid

2
B

Box: 8

59.50

Whizz Kid
7j. b W (Shalaa - Santa Rocks)

Trainer: Antony-Stevens Cruz
Besitzer: Ho Ho King Syndicate

Pouchin A.

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    27.959 € 2024: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    428.821 €1.458.981 €
01.01 Sha Tin 4 55.0 1000 465.990 Bentley H. Howdeepisyourlove, Magic Control, Beauty 
01.12 Sha Tin 12 59.5 1200 315.098 48,0 Avdulla B. Sing Dragon, Full Credit, Call Me Glorious
09.11 Sha Tin 9 61.0 1000 315.098 Bowman H. Magic Control, Wunderbar, I Give
01.10 Sha Tin 3 52.0 1000 465.990 Bentley H. Beauty Waves, Magic Control, Whizz Kid
04.07 Happy Valley 2 60.0 1000 315.098 Avdulla B. Majestic Knight, Whizz Kid, Beauty Waves

3
B

Box: 2

59.00

Harmony N Blessed
9j. b W (Magnus - Fly To Win)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Cheung Ming Man, Cheung Y

Andrea Atzeni

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    9.320 € 2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 5 Plätze    577.417 €1.570.691 €
01.01 Sha Tin 6 55.0 1000 465.990 Teetan K. Howdeepisyourlove, Magic Control, Beauty 
22.12 Sha Tin 9 59.5 1200 315.098 63,0 Bowman H. Raging Blizzard, Gorgeous Win, Bottomupto
20.11 Happy Valley 10 59.0 1200 315.098 45,0 De Melo K. Beauty Charge, Wonder Kit, Raging Blizzar
20.10 Sha Tin 8 53.0 1200 593.583 43,0 De Melo K. Ka Ying Rising, Helios Express, California S
22.09 Sha Tin 1 55.5 1200 315.098 De Melo K. Harmony N Blessed, Superb Capitalist, Cop

4
B B

Box: 5

58.00

Tomodachi Kokoroe
7j. b W (Written Tycoon - Rainbeam)

Trainer: Hayes D.A.
Besitzer: Tak Sum Syndicate

Luke-J. Ferraris

2025: 1 Start - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2024: 12 Starts - 2 Siege - 2 Plätze    535.100 €906.567 €
01.01 Sha Tin 8 52.5 1400 465.990 Hewitson L. Patch Of Theta, Drombeg Banner, Green N 
01.12 Sha Tin 4 57.5 1200 315.098 16,0 Purton Z. Sing Dragon, Full Credit, Call Me Glorious
09.11 Sha Tin 7 59.5 1000 315.098 Teetan K. Magic Control, Wunderbar, I Give
27.10 Happy Valley 4 59.5 1200 315.098 Teetan K. Copartner Prance, Lucky Encounter, Raging
10.07 Happy Valley 10 60.5 1650 346.164 7,0 Purton Z. Woodfire Bro, Yellowfin, Chill Chibi

5
Box: 7

56.50

Brave Star
7j. b W (Myboycharlie - Isador Amore)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: & Mrs Matthew Lam Kin Hong

Kevin-C. Leung

2024: 9 Starts - 3 Siege - 0 Plätze    373.524 € 2023: 9 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    261.603 €767.546 €
06.11 Happy Valley 1 60.5 1200 206.367 8,1 Ho C.Y. Brave Star, Goko Win, Full Credit
16.10 Happy Valley 1 59.5 1200 206.367 12,0 Ho C.Y. Brave Star, Prawns Eleven, Healthy Healthy
18.09 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1200 206.367 5,6 Ho C.Y. Brave Star, Healthy Healthy, Young Arrow
01.07 Sha Tin 9 56.5 1000 206.367 Atzeni A. Flying High, We Are Hero, Hasten Delight
08.06 Sha Tin 5 56.5 1000 206.367 Atzeni A. Ka Ying Victory, Baby Crystal, Flying High

6
Box: 1

56.00

Bottomuptogether
5j. b W (Shamus Award - Miss Ethics)

Trainer: Lor F.C.
Besitzer: So Kai Sing

Zachary Purton

2024: 7 Starts - 3 Siege - 3 Plätze    413.000 €434.367 €
22.12 Sha Tin 3 55.0 1200 315.098 3,3 Chadwick M. Raging Blizzard, Gorgeous Win, Bottomupto
09.11 Sha Tin 6 52.0 1400 315.098 Chadwick M. Green N White, Packing Hermod, Drombeg 
13.10 Sha Tin 2 53.5 1200 315.098 Chadwick M. Wunderbar, Bottomuptogether, Gorgeous W
28.09 Sha Tin 2 61.0 1200 206.367 Purton Z. Rubylot, Bottomuptogether, Great State
01.07 Sha Tin 1 57.5 1200 206.367 Purton Z. Bottomuptogether, Divano, Solid Impact

7
B

Box: 9

54.50

Stellar Express
5j. b W (Zoustar - Darinja)

Trainer: Size J.
Besitzer: Larry Yung Chi Kin

Brenton Avdulla

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 6 Plätze    426.158 €448.206 €
15.12 Sha Tin 1 55.0 1000 315.098 6,7 Avdulla B. Stellar Express, I Give, James Tak
01.12 Sha Tin 2 57.5 1000 206.367 8,3 Avdulla B. Healthy Healthy, Stellar Express, Super Fort
17.11 Sha Tin 9 58.5 1000 206.367 Mcdonald J. Fast Network, Heroic Master, Super Fortune
01.10 Sha Tin 6 59.5 1200 206.367 Bowman H. Packing Power, Glory Elite, My Wish
15.09 Sha Tin 2 58.0 1000 206.367 Avdulla B. Magic Control, Stellar Express, Celestial Col

8
B

Box: 6

53.00

Healthy Healthy
6j. b W (Per Incanto - Spritz)

Trainer: Ng P.C.
Besitzer: Lo Kui Lun, Lo Hoe, Stanley L

Karis Teetan

2024: 16 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    423.762 € 2023: 8 Starts - 3 Siege - 1 Platz    299.298 €760.469 €
29.12 Sha Tin 4 61.0 1000 206.367 5,2 Bowman H. Super Fortune, Heroic Master, Aurio
15.12 Sha Tin 5 56.5 1000 315.098 9,5 Ho C.Y. Stellar Express, I Give, James Tak
01.12 Sha Tin 1 57.5 1000 206.367 4,5 Ho C.Y. Healthy Healthy, Stellar Express, Super Fort
27.11 Happy Valley 1 56.0 1000 206.367 3,9 Ho C.Y. Healthy Healthy, Eternal Fortune, Youthful S
27.10 Happy Valley 6 55.0 1000 206.367 Chau C.L. Horsepower, Allgreektome, Eternal Fortune

9
B

Box: 3

52.00

Youthful Spirits
6j. b W (Shamus Award - Rocket Baby)

Trainer: Newnham M.
Besitzer: Alliance Sage Syndicate

Matthew Chadwick

2024: 12 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    274.468 €288.668 €
11.12 Happy Valley 2 60.5 1000 206.367 4,1 Ferraris L. Atomic Force, Youthful Spirits, Heroic Maste
27.11 Happy Valley 3 60.0 1000 206.367 34,0 Ferraris L. Healthy Healthy, Eternal Fortune, Youthful S
17.11 Sha Tin 11 59.0 1000 206.367 Ferraris L. Fast Network, Heroic Master, Super Fortune
27.10 Happy Valley 8 59.5 1000 206.367 Bowman H. Horsepower, Allgreektome, Eternal Fortune
25.09 Happy Valley 9 60.5 1000 206.367 3,6 Purton Z. Red Elegance, Eternal Fortune, Atomic Forc

Wettstar - Tipp:Bottomuptogether (6) - Youthful Spirits (9) - Stellar Express (7) - Brave Star (5)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


